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POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 262 PABLO HERNAN MARCOSANO ELITE BICICLETAS GIL COMPETICION 251 252 251 252 252 1258
2 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO Master‐35 KARACOL SPORT COMPETICION 248 247 243 249 249 1236
3 258 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 243 249 245 247 247 1231
4 99 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 242 246 240 250 246 1224
5 38 JUAN  MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 245 230 247 243 248 1213
6 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA Master‐35 MOLERO BIKE COMPETICION 234 231 235 241 235 1176
7 35 ROBERTO  VELADA RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 CC. LA PUEBLANUENA COMPETICION 231 239 229 225 241 1165
8 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ Master‐45 C. FEJOLSA  COMPETICION 225 237 231 217 237 1147
9 116 VICTOR MANUEL DASILVA RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 218 232 226 227 234 1137
10 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO ELITE MAMMOTH TREK COMPETICION 220 242 233 222 220 1137
11 136 JOSE CARLOS SOLANA CRIADO Master‐40 CC. EL PENAERO DE LA CALDERINA COMPETICION 203 235 228 234 233 1133
12 148 JOSE LUIS CANO BODAS Master‐45 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 211 219 227 219 240 1116
13 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 217 221 223 224 227 1112
14 163 LUIS ALBERTO PEREZ ROCAMORA Master Plus CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 201 213 238 221 238 1111
15 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA Master‐45 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 194 225 221 223 231 1094
16 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Master‐35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 209 214 219 215 221 1078
17 20 SERGIO DOTOR DE PRADAS ELITE CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 183 212 218 220 229 1062
18 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE Master‐30 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 214 191 220 200 226 1051
19 162 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS Master Plus TEVEOENBICI‐GRIAL COMPETICION 179 215 217 210 224 1045
20 83 MANUEL MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐35 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 195 211 211 209 217 1043
21 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 190 207 214 204 223 1038
22 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR Master‐35 MTB SANTA OLALLA COMPETICION 173 204 205 198 214 994
23 106 VICTOR MAURICO ROJAS MARTIN Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 250 245 249 242 0 986
24 174 MARGA TANASA Femina CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 180 194 203 196 211 984
25 87 LUIS MIGUEL ARROYO GOMEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 240 0 244 245 250 979
26 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO Master‐45 BICICLETAS GIL COMPETICION 249 243 250 236 0 978
27 85 FRANCISCO JAVIER  LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 246 0 239 246 245 976
28 64 JAIME ROJAS MARTIN Master‐30 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 232 241 246 248 0 967
29 65 IVAN MORENO AGUILAR Master‐30 MTB SANTA OLALLA COMPETICION 239 240 242 244 0 965
30 158 JAVIER SARDINA CARTELLE Master Plus ELECTROFACTORY BERRIA COMPETICION 228 234 236 235 0 933
31 154 DANIEL GOMEZ GONZALEZ Master‐45 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 160 181 193 194 202 930
32 78 JOSE MARIA HERNANDEZ BALLESTEROS Master‐30 CARPETANOS MTB TOLEDO COMPETICION 197 226 230 226 0 879
33 172 INMACULADA PINO GOMEZ Femina BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 224 209 212 222 867
34 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ Master‐30 COMPETICION 198 208 224 0 228 858
35 149 JOSE MARIA HIDALGO AGUADO Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 202 196 0 214 232 844
36 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID Master‐35 BICIOVOLADORES RACING TEAM COMPETICION 200 186 222 0 230 838
37 135 JUAN CARLOS ORDIALES GARCIA‐CARO Master‐40 MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 188 208 205 225 826



38 94 GUILLERMO DELGADO GOMEZ‐CARREÑO Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 0 185 212 206 218 821
39 16 IVAN CAMPOS HERMOSA ELITE MAMMOTH TREK COMPETICION 192 205 0 207 216 820
40 156 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA Master‐45 MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 195 202 192 212 801
41 130 LUIS TORIJA PANIAGUA Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 185 193 204 0 213 795
42 168 ROSA MARIA MERINO TAMAYO Femina BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 158 201 197 0 208 764
43 14 MARIO CAMPOS TORRES ELITE CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 252 250 252 0 0 754
44 352 JAIME CARRILLO LOPEZ DE LA FUENTE Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 251 0 251 251 753
45 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS Master Plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 166 183 0 189 210 748
46 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO Master‐30 ODIO STYLE QUISMONDO COMPETICION 241 0 248 239 0 728
47 54 ANTONIO JOSE GALLARDO GOMEZ Master‐30 MTB TOLEDO COMPETICION 237 244 241 0 0 722
48 110 ISAAC DAVID GIL RUBIO Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 139 0 190 187 201 717
49 124 CECILIO ISRAEL HERNANDEZ VALENTIN Master‐40 CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 233 236 0 0 236 705
50 105 JUAN MANUEL GAZQUEZ ARRANZ Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 143 178 187 188 0 696
51 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS Master‐40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 226 0 232 232 0 690
52 146 JUAN JESUS VENTAS GIL Master‐45 CICLOTRAINING SONSECA COMPETICION 221 229 0 229 0 679
53 203 JESUS  CARRASCO BRICEÑO Master‐35 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 71 197 200 0 206 674
54 282 RAMON GALVEZ GONZALEZ Master‐30 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 213 228 0 233 0 674
55 118 JUAN MUÑOZ CARO Master‐35 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 215 222 234 0 0 671
56 9 ROBERTO CALVO CALVO ELITE CICLOS KEWAY COMPETICION 0 0 186 237 243 666
57 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE Master‐45 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 73 191 190 207 661
58 112 FRANCISCO JAVIER ROJO GARCIA Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 216 227 0 213 0 656
59 96 JOSE MANUEL GALAN RIVERA Master‐35 GETAFE BIKE COMPETICION 206 0 215 218 0 639
60 32 VICTOR RAMOS MERINO Sub‐23 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 208 217 206 0 0 631
61 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS Master‐35 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 169 0 237 208 0 614
62 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO Master‐35 CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 186 0 210 216 0 612
63 150 ANTONIO GIL GOMEZ Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 193 0 0 203 215 611
64 63 JUAN CARLOS MONTOYA GONZALEZ Master‐30 MTB FUENSALIDA COMPETICION 199 199 213 0 0 611
65 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA Master‐30 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 175 0 207 0 219 601
66 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Master‐35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 0 195 191 204 590
67 17 MANUEL GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ELITE CC. NAVALCAN COMPETICION 189 0 199 202 0 590
68 34 VICTOR HUGO RAMOS HERNANDEZ Master‐30 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 177 187 198 0 0 562
69 37 DAVID NAVAS ROPERO Master‐30 MTB CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 161 202 196 0 0 559
70 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 CC. MOVIBIKE COMPETICION 168 176 194 0 0 538
71 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO ELITE CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 151 184 201 0 0 536
72 49 OSCAR MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 167 177 192 0 0 536
73 159 ANGEL DE LA CRUZ TANTE Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 156 175 188 0 0 519
74 157 JOSE LUIS BUSTILLO ALFARO Master‐45 ENBICI COMPETICION 235 248 0 0 0 483
75 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO Master‐35 MTB MOVIBIKE COMPETICION 244 238 0 0 0 482
76 145 GERMAN DEL PINO BARROSO Master‐45 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 238 242 480
77 72 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA Master‐30 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 233 0 0 244 477
78 79 VICTOR CANO SANCHEZ Master‐30 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 247 223 0 0 0 470
79 243 PABLO TORIJA PANIAGUA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 69 0 189 0 205 463



80 138 MIGUEL ANGEL AGUILAR BERNAL Master‐40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 222 0 0 231 0 453
81 127 JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA AGUADO Master‐40 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 229 220 0 0 0 449
82 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ Master‐40 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 53 0 0 184 200 437
83 29 ROBERTO LOPEZ MENOR DE SANTOS Sub‐23 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 227 209 0 0 0 436
84 69 NASSIM HAMOUTI MOHAMED Master‐30 COMPETICION 0 0 216 199 0 415
85 91 DAVID GOMEZ GOMEZ Master‐35 CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 212 198 0 0 0 410
86 167 JOSE ANTONIO CANO SORIANO Master Plus BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 178 0 0 228 0 406
87 144 ANDRES CANALS LOPEZ Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 182 218 0 0 0 400
88 15 FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ ESCALANTE ELITE ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 191 203 0 0 0 394
89 13 DIEGO PALOMO SANZ ELITE TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 171 0 0 201 0 372
90 133 JOSE LUIS NAVARRO FERNANDEZ Master‐40 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 174 0 0 193 0 367
91 171 SAGRARIO PULIDO CRIADO Femina CC. BICILETAS PINA COMPETICION 176 190 0 0 0 366
92 153 FRANCISCO JOSE IGLESIAS RODRIGUEZ Master‐45 MADROÑOBIKER COMPETICION 165 0 0 185 0 350
93 24 MARIO LUCAS CORREAS ELITE BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 137 174 0 0 0 311
94 188 JULIO GOMEZ SORIANO Master‐30 BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 0 75 76 76 76 303
95 192 MOISES PALENCIA ALONSO Master‐30 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 76 200 0 0 0 276
96 219 MARIO RIVERO HERNANDEZ Master‐40 MTB SAN MARTIN DE VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 67 0 0 0 203 270
97 196 DAVID RAMOS EXPOSITO Master‐35 MARCHA 48 0 74 73 75 270
98 178 ALEJANDRO LORENZO BEJERANO ELITE ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 62 189 0 0 0 251
99 30 JOSE LUIS PEREZ SANCHEZ Sub‐23 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 240 0 240
100 57 OSCAR GALVEZ GABRIEL Master‐30 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 0 239 239
101 61 RAUL LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Master‐30 BICICLETAS TOLETE COMPETICION 238 0 0 0 0 238
102 2 MARIO GOMEZ MONTESINOS ELITE CICLOS BARBER COMPETICION 236 0 0 0 0 236
103 208 PEDRO VAZQUEZ CRUZ Master‐35 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 61 173 0 0 0 234
104 52 ANGEL NICOLAS MONCAYO JIMENEZ Master‐30 MTB MOVILBIKE COMPETICION 230 0 0 0 0 230
105 88 JUAN CARLOS SERRANO MATEOS Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 230 0 230
106 4 EDUARDO SANTAMARIA PIÑA ELITE MAMMOTH COMPETICION 0 0 225 0 0 225
107 56 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ Master‐30 C.D.E. CICLISMO DE BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 224 0 0 0 0 224
108 103 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA PATOS DE ANCOS Master‐35 CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 223 0 0 0 0 223
109 10 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ SAN SEGUNDO ELITE MTB RIVAS COMPETICION 219 0 0 0 0 219
110 59 DANIEL GUZMAN DOMINGUEZ Master‐30 PROYECTO CICLISTA SOLIDARIO COMPETICION 0 216 0 0 0 216
111 90 FRANCISCO CANTERO CEDILLO Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 211 0 211
112 22 HECTOR PEREZ PARRAS ELITE MTB VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 0 210 0 0 0 210
113 107 MIGUEL ANGEL CARPINTERO MARTIN Master‐35 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 210 0 0 0 0 210
114 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ‐SEDEÑO ELITE MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 0 0 0 209 209
115 137 RAIMUNDO CRUZ GOMEZ Master‐40 MTB SAN MARTIN DE VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 207 0 0 0 0 207
116 169 EVA MARIA AVILA TAPIAL Femina RED CICLISTA FUJI TEAM COMPETICION 0 206 0 0 0 206
117 84 JESUS JAVIER GARCIA ROCO BIEZMA Master‐35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 205 0 0 0 0 205
118 89 VENTURA JUAREZ DIAZ JORGE Master‐35 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 204 0 0 0 0 204
119 155 MIGUEL ANGEL GIL MARTIN Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 0 0 0 197 0 197
120 5 JULIAN AVILA GARCIA MORENO ELITE MTB LOS RENIEGAS COMPETICION 196 0 0 0 0 196
121 51 SERGIO PALOMO SANZ Master‐30 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 0 0 0 195 0 195



122 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS Master‐35 PORTUBIKERS MARCHA 45 0 0 74 74 193
123 200 JOSE ANTONIO MORA JIMENEZ Master‐35 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 0 192 0 0 0 192
124 109 CARLOS DE LA FUENTE PRIETO Master‐35 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 188 0 0 0 0 188
125 119 LEONCIO RAMOS PALOMINO Master‐40 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 187 0 0 0 0 187
126 140 ROBERTO NAVAS ALONSO Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 0 0 0 186 0 186
127 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA Master‐35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 184 0 0 0 0 184
128 139 DIEGO VASCO MACHUCA Master‐40 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 0 182 0 0 0 182
129 48 ISMAEL MORA GOMEZ CARREÑO Master‐30 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 181 0 0 0 0 181
130 45 JOSE MARIA HINOJOSA ALONSO Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 0 180 0 0 0 180
131 270 CARLOS JAVIER ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Master‐30 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 0 179 0 0 0 179
132 160 JOSE MARIA LOPEZ ALONSO Master Plus BICICLETAS TOLETE COMPETICION 172 0 0 0 0 172
133 33 VICTOR PIEDRABUENA PRUDENCIO Sub‐23 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 170 0 0 0 0 170
134 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO Master‐40 COMPETICION 164 0 0 0 0 164
135 68 LUIS MARINO LOPEZ LUQUE Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 163 0 0 0 0 163
136 210 JOSE CARLOS JIMENEZ GOMEZ Master‐40 CC. NAVALCAN COMPETICION 162 0 0 0 0 162
137 8 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ ELITE MTB LOS RENIEGAS COMPETICION 159 0 0 0 0 159
138 71 PEDRO PINTO VALVERDE Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 157 0 0 0 0 157
139 143 FRANCISCO JAVIER OLIVAS LUGO Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 155 0 0 0 0 155
140 122 ANGEL ALVAREZ ROMOJARO Master‐40 FUENSALIDA MTB COMPETICION 154 0 0 0 0 154
141 128 MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐40 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 153 0 0 0 0 153
142 44 ALFREDO CANO DURANGO Master‐30 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 152 0 0 0 0 152
143 18 HERNAN ALBERTO CASTILLO GARCIA ELITE PROYECTO CICLISTA SOLIDARIO COMPETICION 150 0 0 0 0 150
144 179 VALENTIN FERNANDEZ ELIAS ELITE CC. BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 0 0 75 75 0 150
145 121 FRANCISCO MANUEL PORTILLO MAESTRE Master‐40 VALEDEPEÑAS CC. COMPETICION 149 0 0 0 0 149
146 66 DAMIAN VEGA RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 148 0 0 0 0 148
147 67 JAVIER RINCON GARCIA Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 147 0 0 0 0 147
148 142 BENIGNO GARCIA CANTERO Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 146 0 0 0 0 146
149 77 ENRIQUE LUIS MUÑOZ CARO Master‐30 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 145 0 0 0 0 145
150 114 JUAN ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 144 0 0 0 0 144
151 166 URBANO CARMENA GARCIA Master Plus CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 142 0 0 0 0 142
152 92 ANGEL LUIS GONZALEZ CANO Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 141 0 0 0 0 141
153 93 ANDRES VERBO RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 140 0 0 0 0 140
154 227 JOSE ANGEL GIL GARCIA‐QUISMONDO Master‐40 FUENSALIDA MTB MARCHA 64 76 0 0 0 140
155 62 JOSE PALACIOS MONTEAGUDO Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 138 0 0 0 0 138
156 240 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 52 0 0 0 73 125
157 181 CARLOS MARTIN LUENGO TORRES Sub‐23 MARCHA 43 74 0 0 0 117
158 190 GONZALO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Master‐35 MARCHA 75 0 0 0 0 75
159 207 JUAN MANUEL MORENO GUERRERO Master‐35 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 74 0 0 0 0 74
160 246 ENRIQUE GONZALEZ RUIZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 73 0 0 0 0 73
161 187 ANTONIO AGUDO SANTOS Master‐35 MTB CHOZAS MARCHA 72 0 0 0 0 72
162 232 JAVIER TORIJA NAVAS Master‐45 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 70 0 0 0 0 70
163 351 LEANDRO BRAVO ROSADO Master‐35 MTB CHOZAS MARCHA 68 0 0 0 0 68



164 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 66 0 0 0 0 66
165 230 ALFONSO NAVARRO HERNANDEZ Master‐45 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 65 0 0 0 0 65
166 197 OSCAR MARTIN TEJERO Master‐35 MARCHA 63 0 0 0 0 63
167 184 DAVID BASCONES RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 CLUB NIGHT FRANKFURT DIVERSION MARCHA 60 0 0 0 0 60
168 191 DAVID IZQUIERDO DIAZ Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 59 0 0 0 0 59
169 235 JUAN PABLO PEREZ CABALLERO Master Plus ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 58 0 0 0 0 58
170 237 JOSE ALONSO BURGUEÑO Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 57 0 0 0 0 57
171 218 IDELFONSO GUADAMILLAS LOPEZ REY Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 56 0 0 0 0 56
172 239 DOMINGO DIAZ DIAZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 55 0 0 0 0 55
173 217 ISRAEL RESUELA LARGO Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 54 0 0 0 0 54
174 234 MANUEL TORRES MARTIN Master‐45 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 51 0 0 0 0 51
175 241 JUAN MANUEL DE PAZ MARTIN TORIJA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 50 0 0 0 0 50
176 177 IGNACIO PEREZ DEL MORAL ELITE ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 49 0 0 0 0 49
177 236 JOSE LUIS IGNACIO TURO SANZ Master Plus ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 47 0 0 0 0 47
178 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 46 0 0 0 0 46
179 249 MARIA  JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO Femina LOS CORRECAMINOS  MARCHA 44 0 0 0 0 44



www.comunabike.com

POSICION CLUB YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 BTT. ARROYOMOLINOS 1196 1280 1249 1051 1333 6109
2 BICIOBIKER‐TALAVERA 1167 0 1369 1432 1450 5418
3 BICICLETAS PINA 1112 980 0 972 0 3064
4 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA 0 0 989 0 1117 2106
5 C.D.E. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS 1119 0 0 0 0 1119
6 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO 907 0 0 0 0 907
7 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS 846 0 0 0 0 846
8 TEAM COMUNABIKE 779 0 0 0 0 779
9 LOS CORRECAMINOS DE POLAN 704 0 0 0 0 704
10 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL 579 0 0 0 0 579



www.comunabike.com

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 262 PABLO HERNAN MARCOSANO ELITE BICICLETAS GIL COMPETICION 251 252 251 252 252 1258
2 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO Master‐35 KARACOL SPORT COMPETICION 248 247 243 249 249 1236
3 258 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 243 249 245 247 247 1231
4 99 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 242 246 240 250 246 1224
5 38 JUAN  MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 245 230 247 243 248 1213
6 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA Master‐35 MOLERO BIKE COMPETICION 234 231 235 241 235 1176
7 35 ROBERTO  VELADA RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 CC. LA PUEBLANUENA COMPETICION 231 239 229 225 241 1165
8 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ Master‐45 C. FEJOLSA  COMPETICION 225 237 231 217 237 1147
9 116 VICTOR MANUEL DASILVA RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 218 232 226 227 234 1137
10 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO ELITE MAMMOTH TREK COMPETICION 220 242 233 222 220 1137
11 136 JOSE CARLOS SOLANA CRIADO Master‐40 CC. EL PENAERO DE LA CALDERINA COMPETICION 203 235 228 234 233 1133
12 148 JOSE LUIS CANO BODAS Master‐45 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 211 219 227 219 240 1116
13 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 217 221 223 224 227 1112
14 163 LUIS ALBERTO PEREZ ROCAMORA Master Plus CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 201 213 238 221 238 1111
15 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA Master‐45 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 194 225 221 223 231 1094
16 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Master‐35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 209 214 219 215 221 1078
17 20 SERGIO DOTOR DE PRADAS ELITE CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 183 212 218 220 229 1062
18 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE Master‐30 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 214 191 220 200 226 1051
19 162 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS Master Plus TEVEOENBICI‐GRIAL COMPETICION 179 215 217 210 224 1045
20 83 MANUEL MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐35 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 195 211 211 209 217 1043
21 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 190 207 214 204 223 1038
22 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR Master‐35 MTB SANTA OLALLA COMPETICION 173 204 205 198 214 994
23 106 VICTOR MAURICO ROJAS MARTIN Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 250 245 249 242 0 986
24 174 MARGA TANASA Femina CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 180 194 203 196 211 984
25 87 LUIS MIGUEL ARROYO GOMEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 240 0 244 245 250 979
26 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO Master‐45 BICICLETAS GIL COMPETICION 249 243 250 236 0 978
27 85 FRANCISCO JAVIER  LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 246 0 239 246 245 976
28 64 JAIME ROJAS MARTIN Master‐30 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 232 241 246 248 0 967
29 65 IVAN MORENO AGUILAR Master‐30 MTB SANTA OLALLA COMPETICION 239 240 242 244 0 965
30 158 JAVIER SARDINA CARTELLE Master Plus ELECTROFACTORY BERRIA COMPETICION 228 234 236 235 0 933
31 154 DANIEL GOMEZ GONZALEZ Master‐45 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 160 181 193 194 202 930
32 78 JOSE MARIA HERNANDEZ BALLESTEROS Master‐30 CARPETANOS MTB TOLEDO COMPETICION 197 226 230 226 0 879
33 172 INMACULADA PINO GOMEZ Femina BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 224 209 212 222 867
34 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ Master‐30 COMPETICION 198 208 224 0 228 858
35 149 JOSE MARIA HIDALGO AGUADO Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 202 196 0 214 232 844
36 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID Master‐35 BICIOVOLADORES RACING TEAM COMPETICION 200 186 222 0 230 838
37 135 JUAN CARLOS ORDIALES GARCIA‐CARO Master‐40 MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 188 208 205 225 826
38 94 GUILLERMO DELGADO GOMEZ‐CARREÑO Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 0 185 212 206 218 821
39 16 IVAN CAMPOS HERMOSA ELITE MAMMOTH TREK COMPETICION 192 205 0 207 216 820



40 156 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA Master‐45 MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 195 202 192 212 801
41 130 LUIS TORIJA PANIAGUA Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 185 193 204 0 213 795
42 168 ROSA MARIA MERINO TAMAYO Femina BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 158 201 197 0 208 764
43 14 MARIO CAMPOS TORRES ELITE CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 252 250 252 0 0 754
44 352 JAIME CARRILLO LOPEZ DE LA FUENTE Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 251 0 251 251 753
45 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS Master Plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 166 183 0 189 210 748
46 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO Master‐30 ODIO STYLE QUISMONDO COMPETICION 241 0 248 239 0 728
47 54 ANTONIO JOSE GALLARDO GOMEZ Master‐30 MTB TOLEDO COMPETICION 237 244 241 0 0 722
48 110 ISAAC DAVID GIL RUBIO Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 139 0 190 187 201 717
49 124 CECILIO ISRAEL HERNANDEZ VALENTIN Master‐40 CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 233 236 0 0 236 705
50 105 JUAN MANUEL GAZQUEZ ARRANZ Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 143 178 187 188 0 696
51 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS Master‐40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 226 0 232 232 0 690
52 146 JUAN JESUS VENTAS GIL Master‐45 CICLOTRAINING SONSECA COMPETICION 221 229 0 229 0 679
53 203 JESUS  CARRASCO BRICEÑO Master‐35 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 71 197 200 0 206 674
54 282 RAMON GALVEZ GONZALEZ Master‐30 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 213 228 0 233 0 674
55 118 JUAN MUÑOZ CARO Master‐35 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 215 222 234 0 0 671
56 9 ROBERTO CALVO CALVO ELITE CICLOS KEWAY COMPETICION 0 0 186 237 243 666
57 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE Master‐45 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 73 191 190 207 661
58 112 FRANCISCO JAVIER ROJO GARCIA Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 216 227 0 213 0 656
59 96 JOSE MANUEL GALAN RIVERA Master‐35 GETAFE BIKE COMPETICION 206 0 215 218 0 639
60 32 VICTOR RAMOS MERINO Sub‐23 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 208 217 206 0 0 631
61 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS Master‐35 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 169 0 237 208 0 614
62 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO Master‐35 CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 186 0 210 216 0 612
63 150 ANTONIO GIL GOMEZ Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 193 0 0 203 215 611
64 63 JUAN CARLOS MONTOYA GONZALEZ Master‐30 MTB FUENSALIDA COMPETICION 199 199 213 0 0 611
65 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA Master‐30 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 175 0 207 0 219 601
66 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Master‐35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 0 195 191 204 590
67 17 MANUEL GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ELITE CC. NAVALCAN COMPETICION 189 0 199 202 0 590
68 34 VICTOR HUGO RAMOS HERNANDEZ Master‐30 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 177 187 198 0 0 562
69 37 DAVID NAVAS ROPERO Master‐30 MTB CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 161 202 196 0 0 559
70 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 CC. MOVIBIKE COMPETICION 168 176 194 0 0 538
71 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO ELITE CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 151 184 201 0 0 536
72 49 OSCAR MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 167 177 192 0 0 536
73 159 ANGEL DE LA CRUZ TANTE Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 156 175 188 0 0 519
74 157 JOSE LUIS BUSTILLO ALFARO Master‐45 ENBICI COMPETICION 235 248 0 0 0 483
75 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO Master‐35 MTB MOVIBIKE COMPETICION 244 238 0 0 0 482
76 145 GERMAN DEL PINO BARROSO Master‐45 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 238 242 480
77 72 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA Master‐30 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 233 0 0 244 477
78 79 VICTOR CANO SANCHEZ Master‐30 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 247 223 0 0 0 470
79 243 PABLO TORIJA PANIAGUA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 69 0 189 0 205 463
80 138 MIGUEL ANGEL AGUILAR BERNAL Master‐40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 222 0 0 231 0 453
81 127 JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA AGUADO Master‐40 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 229 220 0 0 0 449
82 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ Master‐40 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 53 0 0 184 200 437
83 29 ROBERTO LOPEZ MENOR DE SANTOS Sub‐23 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 227 209 0 0 0 436



84 69 NASSIM HAMOUTI MOHAMED Master‐30 COMPETICION 0 0 216 199 0 415
85 91 DAVID GOMEZ GOMEZ Master‐35 CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 212 198 0 0 0 410
86 167 JOSE ANTONIO CANO SORIANO Master Plus BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 178 0 0 228 0 406
87 144 ANDRES CANALS LOPEZ Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 182 218 0 0 0 400
88 15 FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ ESCALANTE ELITE ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 191 203 0 0 0 394
89 13 DIEGO PALOMO SANZ ELITE TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 171 0 0 201 0 372
90 133 JOSE LUIS NAVARRO FERNANDEZ Master‐40 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 174 0 0 193 0 367
91 171 SAGRARIO PULIDO CRIADO Femina CC. BICILETAS PINA COMPETICION 176 190 0 0 0 366
92 153 FRANCISCO JOSE IGLESIAS RODRIGUEZ Master‐45 MADROÑOBIKER COMPETICION 165 0 0 185 0 350
93 24 MARIO LUCAS CORREAS ELITE BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 137 174 0 0 0 311
94 192 MOISES PALENCIA ALONSO Master‐30 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 76 200 0 0 0 276
95 219 MARIO RIVERO HERNANDEZ Master‐40 MTB SAN MARTIN DE VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 67 0 0 0 203 270
96 178 ALEJANDRO LORENZO BEJERANO ELITE ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 62 189 0 0 0 251
97 30 JOSE LUIS PEREZ SANCHEZ Sub‐23 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 240 0 240
98 57 OSCAR GALVEZ GABRIEL Master‐30 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 0 239 239
99 61 RAUL LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Master‐30 BICICLETAS TOLETE COMPETICION 238 0 0 0 0 238
100 2 MARIO GOMEZ MONTESINOS ELITE CICLOS BARBER COMPETICION 236 0 0 0 0 236
101 208 PEDRO VAZQUEZ CRUZ Master‐35 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 61 173 0 0 0 234
102 52 ANGEL NICOLAS MONCAYO JIMENEZ Master‐30 MTB MOVILBIKE COMPETICION 230 0 0 0 0 230
103 88 JUAN CARLOS SERRANO MATEOS Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 230 0 230
104 4 EDUARDO SANTAMARIA PIÑA ELITE MAMMOTH COMPETICION 0 0 225 0 0 225
105 56 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ Master‐30 C.D.E. CICLISMO DE BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 224 0 0 0 0 224
106 103 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA PATOS DE ANCOS Master‐35 CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 223 0 0 0 0 223
107 10 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ SAN SEGUNDO ELITE MTB RIVAS COMPETICION 219 0 0 0 0 219
108 59 DANIEL GUZMAN DOMINGUEZ Master‐30 PROYECTO CICLISTA SOLIDARIO COMPETICION 0 216 0 0 0 216
109 90 FRANCISCO CANTERO CEDILLO Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 211 0 211
110 22 HECTOR PEREZ PARRAS ELITE MTB VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 0 210 0 0 0 210
111 107 MIGUEL ANGEL CARPINTERO MARTIN Master‐35 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 210 0 0 0 0 210
112 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ‐SEDEÑO ELITE MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 0 0 0 209 209
113 137 RAIMUNDO CRUZ GOMEZ Master‐40 MTB SAN MARTIN DE VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 207 0 0 0 0 207
114 169 EVA MARIA AVILA TAPIAL Femina RED CICLISTA FUJI TEAM COMPETICION 0 206 0 0 0 206
115 84 JESUS JAVIER GARCIA ROCO BIEZMA Master‐35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 205 0 0 0 0 205
116 89 VENTURA JUAREZ DIAZ JORGE Master‐35 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 204 0 0 0 0 204
117 155 MIGUEL ANGEL GIL MARTIN Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 0 0 0 197 0 197
118 5 JULIAN AVILA GARCIA MORENO ELITE MTB LOS RENIEGAS COMPETICION 196 0 0 0 0 196
119 51 SERGIO PALOMO SANZ Master‐30 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 0 0 0 195 0 195
120 200 JOSE ANTONIO MORA JIMENEZ Master‐35 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 0 192 0 0 0 192
121 109 CARLOS DE LA FUENTE PRIETO Master‐35 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 188 0 0 0 0 188
122 119 LEONCIO RAMOS PALOMINO Master‐40 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 187 0 0 0 0 187
123 140 ROBERTO NAVAS ALONSO Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 0 0 0 186 0 186
124 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA Master‐35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 184 0 0 0 0 184
125 139 DIEGO VASCO MACHUCA Master‐40 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 0 182 0 0 0 182
126 48 ISMAEL MORA GOMEZ CARREÑO Master‐30 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 181 0 0 0 0 181
127 45 JOSE MARIA HINOJOSA ALONSO Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 0 180 0 0 0 180



128 270 CARLOS JAVIER ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Master‐30 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 0 179 0 0 0 179
129 160 JOSE MARIA LOPEZ ALONSO Master Plus BICICLETAS TOLETE COMPETICION 172 0 0 0 0 172
130 33 VICTOR PIEDRABUENA PRUDENCIO Sub‐23 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 170 0 0 0 0 170
131 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO Master‐40 COMPETICION 164 0 0 0 0 164
132 68 LUIS MARINO LOPEZ LUQUE Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 163 0 0 0 0 163
133 210 JOSE CARLOS JIMENEZ GOMEZ Master‐40 CC. NAVALCAN COMPETICION 162 0 0 0 0 162
134 8 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ ELITE MTB LOS RENIEGAS COMPETICION 159 0 0 0 0 159
135 71 PEDRO PINTO VALVERDE Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 157 0 0 0 0 157
136 143 FRANCISCO JAVIER OLIVAS LUGO Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 155 0 0 0 0 155
137 122 ANGEL ALVAREZ ROMOJARO Master‐40 FUENSALIDA MTB COMPETICION 154 0 0 0 0 154
138 128 MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐40 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 153 0 0 0 0 153
139 44 ALFREDO CANO DURANGO Master‐30 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 152 0 0 0 0 152
140 18 HERNAN ALBERTO CASTILLO GARCIA ELITE PROYECTO CICLISTA SOLIDARIO COMPETICION 150 0 0 0 0 150
141 121 FRANCISCO MANUEL PORTILLO MAESTRE Master‐40 VALEDEPEÑAS CC. COMPETICION 149 0 0 0 0 149
142 66 DAMIAN VEGA RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 148 0 0 0 0 148
143 67 JAVIER RINCON GARCIA Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 147 0 0 0 0 147
144 142 BENIGNO GARCIA CANTERO Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 146 0 0 0 0 146
145 77 ENRIQUE LUIS MUÑOZ CARO Master‐30 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 145 0 0 0 0 145
146 114 JUAN ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 144 0 0 0 0 144
147 166 URBANO CARMENA GARCIA Master Plus CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 142 0 0 0 0 142
148 92 ANGEL LUIS GONZALEZ CANO Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 141 0 0 0 0 141
149 93 ANDRES VERBO RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 140 0 0 0 0 140
150 62 JOSE PALACIOS MONTEAGUDO Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 138 0 0 0 0 138

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 188 JULIO GOMEZ SORIANO Master‐30 BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 0 75 76 76 76 303
2 196 DAVID RAMOS EXPOSITO Master‐35 MARCHA 48 0 74 73 75 270
3 198 DAVID TORTOLA PACIOS Master‐35 PORTUBIKERS MARCHA 45 0 0 74 74 193
4 179 VALENTIN FERNANDEZ ELIAS ELITE CC. BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 0 0 75 75 0 150
5 227 JOSE ANGEL GIL GARCIA‐QUISMONDO Master‐40 FUENSALIDA MTB MARCHA 64 76 0 0 0 140
6 240 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 52 0 0 0 73 125
7 181 CARLOS MARTIN LUENGO TORRES Sub‐23 MARCHA 43 74 0 0 0 117
8 190 GONZALO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Master‐35 MARCHA 75 0 0 0 0 75
9 207 JUAN MANUEL MORENO GUERRERO Master‐35 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 74 0 0 0 0 74
10 246 ENRIQUE GONZALEZ RUIZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 73 0 0 0 0 73
11 187 ANTONIO AGUDO SANTOS Master‐35 MTB CHOZAS MARCHA 72 0 0 0 0 72
12 232 JAVIER TORIJA NAVAS Master‐45 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 70 0 0 0 0 70
13 351 LEANDRO BRAVO ROSADO Master‐35 MTB CHOZAS MARCHA 68 0 0 0 0 68
14 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 66 0 0 0 0 66
15 230 ALFONSO NAVARRO HERNANDEZ Master‐45 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 65 0 0 0 0 65
16 197 OSCAR MARTIN TEJERO Master‐35 MARCHA 63 0 0 0 0 63
17 184 DAVID BASCONES RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 CLUB NIGHT FRANKFURT DIVERSION MARCHA 60 0 0 0 0 60
18 191 DAVID IZQUIERDO DIAZ Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 59 0 0 0 0 59
19 235 JUAN PABLO PEREZ CABALLERO Master Plus ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 58 0 0 0 0 58



20 237 JOSE ALONSO BURGUEÑO Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 57 0 0 0 0 57
21 218 IDELFONSO GUADAMILLAS LOPEZ REY Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 56 0 0 0 0 56
22 239 DOMINGO DIAZ DIAZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 55 0 0 0 0 55
23 217 ISRAEL RESUELA LARGO Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 54 0 0 0 0 54
24 234 MANUEL TORRES MARTIN Master‐45 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 51 0 0 0 0 51
25 241 JUAN MANUEL DE PAZ MARTIN TORIJA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 50 0 0 0 0 50
26 177 IGNACIO PEREZ DEL MORAL ELITE ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 49 0 0 0 0 49
27 236 JOSE LUIS IGNACIO TURO SANZ Master Plus ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 47 0 0 0 0 47
28 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 46 0 0 0 0 46
29 249 MARIA  JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO Femina LOS CORRECAMINOS  MARCHA 44 0 0 0 0 44
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POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 262 PABLO HERNAN MARCOSANO ELITE BICICLETAS GIL COMPETICION 251 252 251 252 252 1258
2 3 ALVARO TUTOR CAMACHO ELITE MAMMOTH TREK COMPETICION 220 242 233 222 220 1137
3 20 SERGIO DOTOR DE PRADAS ELITE CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 183 212 218 220 229 1062
4 16 IVAN CAMPOS HERMOSA ELITE MAMMOTH TREK COMPETICION 192 205 0 207 216 820
5 14 MARIO CAMPOS TORRES ELITE CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 252 250 252 0 0 754
6 9 ROBERTO CALVO CALVO ELITE CICLOS KEWAY COMPETICION 0 0 186 237 243 666
7 17 MANUEL GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ELITE CC. NAVALCAN COMPETICION 189 0 199 202 0 590
8 1 ALBERTO NAVAS ROPERO ELITE CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 151 184 201 0 0 536
9 15 FRANCISCO JAVIER LOPEZ ESCALANTE ELITE ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 191 203 0 0 0 394
10 13 DIEGO PALOMO SANZ ELITE TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 171 0 0 201 0 372
11 24 MARIO LUCAS CORREAS ELITE BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 137 174 0 0 0 311
12 178 ALEJANDRO LORENZO BEJERANO ELITE ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 62 189 0 0 0 251
13 2 MARIO GOMEZ MONTESINOS ELITE CICLOS BARBER COMPETICION 236 0 0 0 0 236
14 4 EDUARDO SANTAMARIA PIÑA ELITE MAMMOTH COMPETICION 0 0 225 0 0 225
15 10 SERGIO RODRIGUEZ SAN SEGUNDO ELITE MTB RIVAS COMPETICION 219 0 0 0 0 219
16 22 HECTOR PEREZ PARRAS ELITE MTB VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 0 210 0 0 0 210
17 21 CARLOS PEINADO YAÑEZ‐SEDEÑO ELITE MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 0 0 0 209 209
18 5 JULIAN AVILA GARCIA MORENO ELITE MTB LOS RENIEGAS COMPETICION 196 0 0 0 0 196
19 8 ANGEL LUIS MARTIN FERNANDEZ ELITE MTB LOS RENIEGAS COMPETICION 159 0 0 0 0 159
20 18 HERNAN ALBERTO CASTILLO GARCIA ELITE PROYECTO CICLISTA SOLIDARIO COMPETICION 150 0 0 0 0 150

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 32 VICTOR RAMOS MERINO Sub‐23 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 208 217 206 0 0 631
2 29 ROBERTO LOPEZ MENOR DE SANTOS Sub‐23 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 227 209 0 0 0 436
3 30 JOSE LUIS PEREZ SANCHEZ Sub‐23 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 240 0 240
4 33 VICTOR PIEDRABUENA PRUDENCIO Sub‐23 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 170 0 0 0 0 170

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 258 JULIAN MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 243 249 245 247 247 1231
2 38 JUAN  MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐30 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 245 230 247 243 248 1213
3 35 ROBERTO  VELADA RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 CC. LA PUEBLANUENA COMPETICION 231 239 229 225 241 1165
4 55 RODRIGO LOPEZ ESCALANTE Master‐30 ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 214 191 220 200 226 1051
5 64 JAIME ROJAS MARTIN Master‐30 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 232 241 246 248 0 967
6 65 IVAN MORENO AGUILAR Master‐30 MTB SANTA OLALLA COMPETICION 239 240 242 244 0 965
7 78 JOSE MARIA HERNANDEZ BALLESTEROS Master‐30 CARPETANOS MTB TOLEDO COMPETICION 197 226 230 226 0 879
8 70 GUSTAVO PLEITE HERNANDEZ Master‐30 COMPETICION 198 208 224 0 228 858
9 42 JOSE ANGEL SALVADOR TENORIO Master‐30 ODIO STYLE QUISMONDO COMPETICION 241 0 248 239 0 728

COMPETICION



10 54 ANTONIO JOSE GALLARDO GOMEZ Master‐30 MTB TOLEDO COMPETICION 237 244 241 0 0 722
11 282 RAMON GALVEZ GONZALEZ Master‐30 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 213 228 0 233 0 674
12 63 JUAN CARLOS MONTOYA GONZALEZ Master‐30 MTB FUENSALIDA COMPETICION 199 199 213 0 0 611
13 60 JOSE JULIAN MEJIAS OLIVA Master‐30 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 175 0 207 0 219 601
14 34 VICTOR HUGO RAMOS HERNANDEZ Master‐30 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 177 187 198 0 0 562
15 37 DAVID NAVAS ROPERO Master‐30 MTB CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 161 202 196 0 0 559
16 58 JOSE MANUEL RUIZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 CC. MOVIBIKE COMPETICION 168 176 194 0 0 538
17 49 OSCAR MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 167 177 192 0 0 536
18 72 JUAN CARLOS GONZALEZ GARCIA Master‐30 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 233 0 0 244 477
19 79 VICTOR CANO SANCHEZ Master‐30 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 247 223 0 0 0 470
20 69 NASSIM HAMOUTI MOHAMED Master‐30 COMPETICION 0 0 216 199 0 415
21 192 MOISES PALENCIA ALONSO Master‐30 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 76 200 0 0 0 276
22 57 OSCAR GALVEZ GABRIEL Master‐30 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 0 239 239
23 61 RAUL LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Master‐30 BICICLETAS TOLETE COMPETICION 238 0 0 0 0 238
24 52 ANGEL NICOLAS MONCAYO JIMENEZ Master‐30 MTB MOVILBIKE COMPETICION 230 0 0 0 0 230
25 56 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ VAZQUEZ Master‐30 C.D.E. CICLISMO DE BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 224 0 0 0 0 224
26 59 DANIEL GUZMAN DOMINGUEZ Master‐30 PROYECTO CICLISTA SOLIDARIO COMPETICION 0 216 0 0 0 216
27 51 SERGIO PALOMO SANZ Master‐30 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 0 0 0 195 0 195
28 48 ISMAEL MORA GOMEZ CARREÑO Master‐30 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 181 0 0 0 0 181
29 45 JOSE MARIA HINOJOSA ALONSO Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 0 180 0 0 0 180
30 270 CARLOS JAVIER ALVAREZ GONZALEZ Master‐30 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 0 179 0 0 0 179
31 68 LUIS MARINO LOPEZ LUQUE Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 163 0 0 0 0 163
32 71 PEDRO PINTO VALVERDE Master‐30 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 157 0 0 0 0 157
33 44 ALFREDO CANO DURANGO Master‐30 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 152 0 0 0 0 152
34 66 DAMIAN VEGA RODRIGUEZ Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 148 0 0 0 0 148
35 67 JAVIER RINCON GARCIA Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 147 0 0 0 0 147
36 77 ENRIQUE LUIS MUÑOZ CARO Master‐30 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 145 0 0 0 0 145
37 62 JOSE PALACIOS MONTEAGUDO Master‐30 LA SAGRA EN BTT COMPETICION 138 0 0 0 0 138

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 102 FELIPE SANCHIDRIAN GARRO Master‐35 KARACOL SPORT COMPETICION 248 247 243 249 249 1236
2 99 JULIAN CARRASCO PARRA Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 242 246 240 250 246 1224
3 98 LUIS BAUTISTA GARCIA Master‐35 MOLERO BIKE COMPETICION 234 231 235 241 235 1176
4 116 VICTOR MANUEL DASILVA RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 218 232 226 227 234 1137
5 43 CARLOS SANCHEZ GALLEGO Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 217 221 223 224 227 1112
6 81 ANGEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Master‐35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 209 214 219 215 221 1078
7 83 MANUEL MENDOZA SANCHEZ‐CELEMIN Master‐35 CDE. EL PINCHAZO COMPETICION 195 211 211 209 217 1043
8 80 JOSE CARLOS PEREZ INGELMO Master‐35 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 190 207 214 204 223 1038
9 101 JOSE RAMON RECIO AGUILAR Master‐35 MTB SANTA OLALLA COMPETICION 173 204 205 198 214 994
10 106 VICTOR MAURICO ROJAS MARTIN Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 250 245 249 242 0 986
11 87 LUIS MIGUEL ARROYO GOMEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 240 0 244 245 250 979
12 85 FRANCISCO JAVIER  LOPEZ FERNANDEZ Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 246 0 239 246 245 976
13 97 JUAN CARLOS MENDEZ MADRID Master‐35 BICIOVOLADORES RACING TEAM COMPETICION 200 186 222 0 230 838
14 94 GUILLERMO DELGADO GOMEZ‐CARREÑO Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 0 185 212 206 218 821



15 352 JAIME CARRILLO LOPEZ DE LA FUENTE Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 251 0 251 251 753
16 110 ISAAC DAVID GIL RUBIO Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 139 0 190 187 201 717
17 105 JUAN MANUEL GAZQUEZ ARRANZ Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 143 178 187 188 0 696
18 203 JESUS  CARRASCO BRICEÑO Master‐35 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 71 197 200 0 206 674
19 118 JUAN MUÑOZ CARO Master‐35 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 215 222 234 0 0 671
20 112 FRANCISCO JAVIER ROJO GARCIA Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 216 227 0 213 0 656
21 96 JOSE MANUEL GALAN RIVERA Master‐35 GETAFE BIKE COMPETICION 206 0 215 218 0 639
22 117 JULIAN GOMEZ PORRAS Master‐35 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 169 0 237 208 0 614
23 82 AGUSTIN NAVAS ROPERO Master‐35 CAÑA Y PEDAL COMPETICION 186 0 210 216 0 612
24 86 JOSE RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Master‐35 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 0 195 191 204 590
25 108 MIGUEL ANGEL ALONSO RUANO Master‐35 MTB MOVIBIKE COMPETICION 244 238 0 0 0 482
26 91 DAVID GOMEZ GOMEZ Master‐35 CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 212 198 0 0 0 410
27 208 PEDRO VAZQUEZ CRUZ Master‐35 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 61 173 0 0 0 234
28 88 JUAN CARLOS SERRANO MATEOS Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 230 0 230
29 103 MIGUEL ANGEL GARCIA PATOS DE ANCOS Master‐35 CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 223 0 0 0 0 223
30 90 FRANCISCO CANTERO CEDILLO Master‐35 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 211 0 211
31 107 MIGUEL ANGEL CARPINTERO MARTIN Master‐35 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 210 0 0 0 0 210
32 84 JESUS JAVIER GARCIA ROCO BIEZMA Master‐35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 205 0 0 0 0 205
33 89 VENTURA JUAREZ DIAZ JORGE Master‐35 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 204 0 0 0 0 204
34 200 JOSE ANTONIO MORA JIMENEZ Master‐35 ATLETISMO POLAN COMPETICION 0 192 0 0 0 192
35 109 CARLOS DE LA FUENTE PRIETO Master‐35 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 188 0 0 0 0 188
36 104 VIDAL ANAYA MORALEDA Master‐35 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 184 0 0 0 0 184
37 114 JUAN ANTONIO RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Master‐35 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 144 0 0 0 0 144
38 92 ANGEL LUIS GONZALEZ CANO Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 141 0 0 0 0 141
39 93 ANDRES VERBO RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 140 0 0 0 0 140

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 136 JOSE CARLOS SOLANA CRIADO Master‐40 CC. EL PENAERO DE LA CALDERINA COMPETICION 203 235 228 234 233 1133
2 135 JUAN CARLOS ORDIALES GARCIA‐CARO Master‐40 MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 188 208 205 225 826
3 130 LUIS TORIJA PANIAGUA Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 185 193 204 0 213 795
4 124 CECILIO ISRAEL HERNANDEZ VALENTIN Master‐40 CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 233 236 0 0 236 705
5 120 ADOLFO SANCHEZ MATEOS Master‐40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 226 0 232 232 0 690
6 138 MIGUEL ANGEL AGUILAR BERNAL Master‐40 TODOBICI TORRIJOS COMPETICION 222 0 0 231 0 453
7 127 JUAN ANTONIO GARCIA AGUADO Master‐40 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 229 220 0 0 0 449
8 214 JUAN JAVIER LOPEZ ESTEVEZ Master‐40 BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 53 0 0 184 200 437
9 144 ANDRES CANALS LOPEZ Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 182 218 0 0 0 400
10 133 JOSE LUIS NAVARRO FERNANDEZ Master‐40 CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 174 0 0 193 0 367
11 219 MARIO RIVERO HERNANDEZ Master‐40 MTB SAN MARTIN DE VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 67 0 0 0 203 270
12 137 RAIMUNDO CRUZ GOMEZ Master‐40 MTB SAN MARTIN DE VALDEIGLESIAS COMPETICION 207 0 0 0 0 207
13 119 LEONCIO RAMOS PALOMINO Master‐40 CARRASCO ES CICLISMO COMPETICION 187 0 0 0 0 187
14 140 ROBERTO NAVAS ALONSO Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 0 0 0 186 0 186
15 139 DIEGO VASCO MACHUCA Master‐40 TEAM COMUNABIKE COMPETICION 0 182 0 0 0 182
16 134 JUAN DE LA CRUZ DEL CASTILLO Master‐40 COMPETICION 164 0 0 0 0 164
17 210 JOSE CARLOS JIMENEZ GOMEZ Master‐40 CC. NAVALCAN COMPETICION 162 0 0 0 0 162



18 143 FRANCISCO JAVIER OLIVAS LUGO Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 155 0 0 0 0 155
19 122 ANGEL ALVAREZ ROMOJARO Master‐40 FUENSALIDA MTB COMPETICION 154 0 0 0 0 154
20 128 MIGUEL ANGEL LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ Master‐40 MTB LOS RENIEGAS MADRIDEJOS COMPETICION 153 0 0 0 0 153
21 121 FRANCISCO MANUEL PORTILLO MAESTRE Master‐40 VALEDEPEÑAS CC. COMPETICION 149 0 0 0 0 149
22 142 BENIGNO GARCIA CANTERO Master‐40 BICIKINGOS COMPETICION 146 0 0 0 0 146

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 151 JOSE LUIS MARTIN SANCHEZ Master‐45 C. FEJOLSA  COMPETICION 225 237 231 217 237 1147
2 148 JOSE LUIS CANO BODAS Master‐45 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 211 219 227 219 240 1116
3 147 PEDRO LUIS GOMEZ VILLALBA Master‐45 CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 194 225 221 223 231 1094
4 152 MARIANO GONZALEZ VIZCAINO Master‐45 BICICLETAS GIL COMPETICION 249 243 250 236 0 978
5 154 DANIEL GOMEZ GONZALEZ Master‐45 LA TORRE MTB COMPETICION 160 181 193 194 202 930
6 149 JOSE MARIA HIDALGO AGUADO Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 202 196 0 214 232 844
7 156 JOSE JAVIER RICO CABRERA Master‐45 MTB QUISMONDO COMPETICION 0 195 202 192 212 801
8 146 JUAN JESUS VENTAS GIL Master‐45 CICLOTRAINING SONSECA COMPETICION 221 229 0 229 0 679
9 231 DAVID MACHUCA DUQUE Master‐45 CC. LA PUEBLANUEVA COMPETICION 0 73 191 190 207 661
10 150 ANTONIO GIL GOMEZ Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 193 0 0 203 215 611
11 157 JOSE LUIS BUSTILLO ALFARO Master‐45 ENBICI COMPETICION 235 248 0 0 0 483
12 145 GERMAN DEL PINO BARROSO Master‐45 BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 0 0 238 242 480
13 153 FRANCISCO JOSE IGLESIAS RODRIGUEZ Master‐45 MADROÑOBIKER COMPETICION 165 0 0 185 0 350
14 155 MIGUEL ANGEL GIL MARTIN Master‐45 YUMACAR‐DOMINGO PEREZ COMPETICION 0 0 0 197 0 197

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 163 LUIS ALBERTO PEREZ ROCAMORA Master Plus CDE. CICLISMO BURGUILLOS COMPETICION 201 213 238 221 238 1111
2 162 JOSE MARTIN MEJIAS Master Plus TEVEOENBICI‐GRIAL COMPETICION 179 215 217 210 224 1045
3 158 JAVIER SARDINA CARTELLE Master Plus ELECTROFACTORY BERRIA COMPETICION 228 234 236 235 0 933
4 161 ANGEL DURANGO CASAS Master Plus BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 166 183 0 189 210 748
5 159 ANGEL DE LA CRUZ TANTE Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 156 175 188 0 0 519
6 243 PABLO TORIJA PANIAGUA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS COMPETICION 69 0 189 0 205 463
7 167 JOSE ANTONIO CANO SORIANO Master Plus BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 178 0 0 228 0 406
8 160 JOSE MARIA LOPEZ ALONSO Master Plus BICICLETAS TOLETE COMPETICION 172 0 0 0 0 172
9 166 URBANO CARMENA GARCIA Master Plus CARRIL BICI M&M COMPETICION 142 0 0 0 0 142

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 174 MARGA TANASA Femina CC. BICICLETAS PINA COMPETICION 180 194 203 196 211 984
2 172 INMACULADA PINO GOMEZ Femina BICIOBIKER COMPETICION 0 224 209 212 222 867
3 168 ROSA MARIA MERINO TAMAYO Femina BTT ARROYOMOLINOS COMPETICION 158 201 197 0 208 764
4 171 SAGRARIO PULIDO CRIADO Femina CC. BICILETAS PINA COMPETICION 176 190 0 0 0 366
5 169 EVA MARIA AVILA TAPIAL Femina RED CICLISTA FUJI TEAM COMPETICION 0 206 0 0 0 206

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 179 VALENTIN FERNANDEZ ELIAS ELITE CC. BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 0 0 75 75 0 150

MARCHA



2 177 IGNACIO PEREZ DEL MORAL ELITE ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 49 0 0 0 0 49

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 181 CARLOS MARTIN LUENGO TORRES Sub‐23 MARCHA 43 74 0 0 0 117

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 188 JULIO GOMEZ SORIANO Master‐30 BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 0 75 76 76 76 303

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 190 GONZALO MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Master‐35 MARCHA 75 0 0 0 0 75
2 207 JUAN MANUEL MORENO GUERRERO Master‐35 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 74 0 0 0 0 74
3 187 ANTONIO AGUDO SANTOS Master‐35 MTB CHOZAS MARCHA 72 0 0 0 0 72
4 351 LEANDRO BRAVO ROSADO Master‐35 MTB CHOZAS MARCHA 68 0 0 0 0 68
5 197 OSCAR MARTIN TEJERO Master‐35 MARCHA 63 0 0 0 0 63
6 184 DAVID BASCONES RODRIGUEZ Master‐35 CLUB NIGHT FRANKFURT DIVERSION MARCHA 60 0 0 0 0 60
7 191 DAVID IZQUIERDO DIAZ Master‐35 CC. BICICLETAS PINA MARCHA 59 0 0 0 0 59

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 227 JOSE ANGEL GIL GARCIA‐QUISMONDO Master‐40 FUENSALIDA MTB MARCHA 64 76 0 0 0 140
2 218 IDELFONSO GUADAMILLAS LOPEZ REY Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 56 0 0 0 0 56
3 217 ISRAEL RESUELA LARGO Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 54 0 0 0 0 54
4 215 JUAN ANTONIO CARRILLO SANCHEZ Master‐40 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 46 0 0 0 0 46

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 234 MANUEL TORRES MARTIN Master‐45 LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 51 0 0 0 0 51

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 240 MARIANO BALLESTEROS GUTIERREZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 52 0 0 0 73 125
2 246 ENRIQUE GONZALEZ RUIZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 73 0 0 0 0 73
3 238 FRANCISCO MARTINEZ PANIAGUA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 66 0 0 0 0 66
4 235 JUAN PABLO PEREZ CABALLERO Master Plus ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 58 0 0 0 0 58
5 237 JOSE ALONSO BURGUEÑO Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 57 0 0 0 0 57
6 239 DOMINGO DIAZ DIAZ Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 55 0 0 0 0 55
7 241 JUAN MANUEL DE PAZ MARTIN TORIJA Master Plus LOS CORRECAMINOS MARCHA 50 0 0 0 0 50
8 236 JOSE LUIS IGNACIO TURO SANZ Master Plus ASOCIACION BOTA Y PEDAL MARCHA 47 0 0 0 0 47

POSICION DORSAL NOMBRE APELLIDOS CATEGORIA CLUB MODALIDAD YUNCOS CHOZAS BARTOLO NAVALCAN TALAVERA TOTAL
1 249 MARIA  JESUS BALLESTEROS MENCHERO Femina LOS CORRECAMINOS  MARCHA 44 0 0 0 0 44


